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Leading global owner, operator and 

developer of industrial real estate 

 

$46.9 billion in assets under 

management, across 21 countries  

and four continents 

 

$23.0 billion in strategic capital assets 

in 13 geographically diverse funds(1) 

 

Breadth and depth of team is 

unparalleled in the real estate industry 

 

Long history of industry-leading 

corporate governance and 

transparency 

 

 

 

World’s Largest Industrial Property Company 

3 
Note: Data as of September 30, 2013 

1. Following the acquisition of our venture partner’s share in SGP on October 2, 2013 
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Unmatched Global Platform 

4 

Note: Data as of September 30, 2013 

1. Comprises Prologis’ operating, development and other portfolio 

2. Source: International Monetary Fund 

Americas Europe Asia Total 

Total 
Prologis’ 

Share 
Total 

Prologis’ 

Share 
Total 

Prologis’ 

Share 
Total 

Prologis’ 

Share 

Total Portfolio(1) –                     

Square Feet / Square Meters (mm) 
378 / 35 76% 145 / 13 49% 39 / 4 51% 562 / 52 67% 

Development – TEI ($mm) $1,172 91% $406 92% $746 74% $2,324 86% 

Land (acres) 7,138 98% 3,247 100% 215 55% 10,600 98% 

Platform covers countries representing ~70% of global GDP(2) 
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Prologis’ Business Lines 

5 

 

Note: Data as of September 30, 2013 

1. Represents asset management and property management fees over FMV as of October 3, 2013, following the acquisition of our venture partner’s share in SGP  

2. Represents revenue from unconsolidated entities only; excludes promotes and development fees 

OPERATIONS 

Collect Rent 

STRATEGIC CAPITAL 

Generate Fees  

DEVELOPMENT 

Create Value 

 Stable income stream 

 Global presence/local market expertise 

 Diversified global customer base 

 Recurring annuity stream, 86% from 

infinite life vehicles(1) 

 Diversified by geography & capital source 

 Expands global operating platform 

 Less Prologis capital and lower currency 

exposure 

 LT profitability across business cycles 

 Global platform provides significant 

diversification 

 Expect lower volatility and stable volumes 

 Customer relationships drive BTS 

opportunities 

 Significant rental growth through 2017 

 Occupancy gains 

 LT growth from annual contractual rent 

increases 

 Increased revenues from incremental AUM 

 Significant promote opportunities 

 Supply of Class-A product constrained 

 Opportunities in key global markets for 

new development 

 Undervalued land bank represents an 

asset as markets recover 

 $2.4B of annualized NOI / $1.4B PLD share 

 ~$400M of incremental NOI with stabilized 

fundamentals 

 $193M annualized investment 

management revenue(2) 

 $23.4B of AUM / $6.5B PLD share 

 $2.3B pipeline / $2.0B PLD share 

 Expected value creation $454M /           

$395M PLD share 

 $1.7B land portfolio in key markets 
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Rent and Replacement Cost Trend 

6 Source: Prologis Research 

FORECAST 

U.S. Market Rents ($/ft/yr, NNN) 

Replacement Cost Rent Market Rent 

European Market Rents ­ Global Markets (€/m/yr, NNN) 

FORECAST 

5.7%  

Market Rent CAGR 

4.7%  

Market Rent CAGR 
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Extended Rental Recovery Ahead 

7 
Note: Total weighted on Prologis’ share of NOI by geography 

Source: Prologis Research 

Market Rent Growth 

CAGR 

June 2012­June 2013 2014­2017 
Cumulative  
2014­2017  

Americas 9% 5.7% 25% 

Europe 
3% 

 
4.7% 20% 

Japan 2% 2.0% 8% 

China 8% 5.7% 25% 

Total 7% 5.3% 23% 
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Same Store NOI Growth – Previous Peak-to-Trough Projections  

8 Note: SS NOI data prior to June 30, 2011 is legacy ProLogis. SSNOI is shown on GAAP basis 

Prologis 

SS NOI 
Inflation 

Trend 
SS NOI 

Trend 

Analyst 

Forecast 

$1.4 B Prologis 

share of NOI 

-10 

-5 

0 
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20 
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(%) 

-10 

-5 

0 

5 

10 

15 

20 

(%) FORECAST 

Real projected 

rents still 5% 

lower than 

2008 

7% higher  

than analyst 

forecasts 
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2016 Development Run Rate $2.5B 

Expected Profit Margin 15% 

Prologis’ % Share of Value Creation 85% 

Annual Prologis Development Value Creation ~$320M 

September 30, 2013 

14% 

Future December 31, 2007 

% of Operating Assets 46% 

$3.7B 

$2.0B 

$1.7B 

$2.1B 

$1.4B 

$3.5B 

Global Development Business 

9 Note: Data reflects Prologis’ share 

Land 

Development 

Pipeline 

PLD 

(pre- 

merger) 

$8.9B 

AMB 
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Development Track Record – Value Creation and Margins By Year 

10 
U.S. Europe Japan Other 

$174 $152 $119 
$195 

$291 

$475 

$917 $921 

$39 

-$23 -$31 

$48 

$352 

(200) 

0  

200  

400  

600  

800  

1,000  

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Q113 

Value Creation By Region / Year 

($M) 

Global 

-20% 

0% 

20% 

40% 

60% 

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Q113 

Margins by Region / Year 

Delivered 17.4%              
gross margin across 12-yr 

business cycle 

 

Even during  

the global  

financial crisis,  

development created 

+$33M  
of net asset value  
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Strategic Capital – $23.0 Billion AUM(1) 

11 

* Indicates open end venture 

1. AUM is based on fair market value of investment management co-investment ventures and estimated investment capacity as of October 3, 2013, following the acquisition of our venture partner’s share in SGP. 

Third-party AUM is $16.6B as of October 3, 2013 and includes investment capacity. Prologis AMS and Prologis DFS Fund I are omitted due to the size of these ventures 

2. Represents asset management and property management fees generated as a percentage of AUM 

3. China fees are based on committed capital, rather than AUM and the average fees are over FMV 

4. Represents asset management and property management fees generated 

Prologis European Properties Fund II* $5,025 

Prologis European Logistics Partners*   3,509 

Prologis Targeted Europe Logistics Fund* 1,317 

Prologis Europe Logistics Joint Venture I* 621 

 

Average Ownership ~42% 

Average Fees(2) 67 bps 

Europe
 

$10,472 AUM
(1)

 ($MM)
 

Nippon Prologis REIT* $2,929 

Prologis China Logistics Venture I 881 

 

Average Ownership  ~15% 

Average Fees(2)(3)  90 bps 

Asia
 

$3,810 AUM
(1)

 ($MM)
 

Prologis Targeted U.S. Logistics Fund*    $4,532 

Prologis NA Industrial* 2,609 

 

Prologis Fondo Logistico 672 

Prologis Mexico Industrial  455 

Prologis Brazil Logistics Partners Fund I 257 

 

Average Ownership ~25% 

Average Fees(2) 71  bps 

Americas
 

$8,726 AUM
(1)

 ($MM)
 

Infinite life ventures represent 89% of AUM and generate $140 million in ongoing, annual revenues(4) 
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Q4 2013 Sources & Uses (in millions) 

12 

PLD Share of Q4 Net Proceeds ~$1,600 

Capital Sources Guidance(1) 

FY13 Guidance Q4 Midpoint PLD Share        Q4 PLD Share 

Contributions and Dispositions $8,500 - $10,000 $2,700 80% ~$2,200 

Contributions ~$1,500 

Dispositions ~$700 

Total Q4 2013 Sources ~$2,200 

Capital Uses Guidance(1) 

FY13 Guidance Q4 Midpoint PLD Share        Q4 PLD Share 

Acquisitions $800 - $1,000 $220 45% ~$100 

Development Starts $1,800 - $1,900 $650 75% ~$500 

Total Q4 2013 Uses ~$600 

Significant Capital and Liquidity to Fund Growth Opportunities 

1. Guidance as of September 30, 2013 as reported on our October 23, 2013 earnings call 
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Platform Potential 

13  

$2.2B retained 

by Prologis 

$9.3B increase 

in AUM 

2014 - 2017 Gross Activity Prologis Share 
Co-Investment 

Share 

Acquisitions $3.0B $1.3B $1.7B 

Development $9.4B $8.0B $1.4B 

Building Dispositions ($3.1B) ($2.2B) ($0.9B) 

Contributions ($6.3B) ($4.1B) $4.1B 

Net Deployment $3.0B $6.3B 
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Debt Maturities(1)  
(Excludes Credit Facilities and Convertible Debt) 

14 

1. As of September 30, 2013 with pro forma adjustments for October 2013 bond issuance and bond tender 

2. Includes only Senior Notes and Secured Mortgage debt from 2014-2018 

Note: All interest rates shown are cash, not GAAP 

 0  

 500  

 1,000  

 1,500  

 2,000  

 2,500  

 3,000  

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

($M) 

Consolidated Debt Unconsolidated Debt – Prologis Share 

5.9% Senior Notes 

5.3% Secured Mortgage Debt 

5.5% Weighted Avg. Coupon(2) 

2.4% 

5.4% 

5.3% 

5.7% 

5.3% 

5.8% 5.0% 

5.4% 
3.4% 

4.9% 

4.2% 

  Weighted Avg. Coupon:  5.2%  

 Weighted Avg. Term:  4.7 years 
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Impact on Look-Through Leverage 

15 

Note: See ―Debt Metrics‖ in Reporting Definitions pages of appendix for debt metric definitions. YE 2013 projections unchanged from September 2013 Investor Forum 

1. Option to sell up to additional 30% of Norges JV available following the second anniversary of the closing date 

2. Assumes $460 million of in-the-money convertible debt is exchanged into equity in Q1 2015 

38.2% Net debt + preferreds / Gross real estate 34.6% 

37.9% Net debt / Gross real estate 34.4% 

7.7x Net debt / Adjusted EBITDA 6.8x 

6.4x Net debt / Adjusted EBITDA                  5.8x (adjusted for 

development) 

1.4% 

Reinvestment  
 

(1.5%) 

Portfolio  
Realignment Asset  

Recap 

(3.5%) 

Reducing ownership  
by an additional 30% of 
Norges JV and shifting 
convertible debt to equity 
results in ~30% LTV(1)(2) 

34.6% 

Pro forma 

12/31/2013 

38.2% 

9/30/2013 
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Growth Objectives 

16 

Capitalize on rental recovery 

Put land bank to work 

Leverage global scale 

Rental growth + land bank + scale = sustainable earnings growth  
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Appendix 

17 



Prologis US Letter-Size Template 2013 – REVISION – v2a 

11.9% 

2.7% 

11.5% 

1.9% 

13.3% 

5.6% 

11.5% 

4.3% 

Jan 2000 - Sept 2008 Oct 2008 - Sept 2013 

Competitive Total Returns 
NCREIF Total Return 

2.8% 

7.7% 

3.5% 

8.3% 

3.3% 

6.3% 

2.5% 

8.7% 

Jan 2000 - Sept 2008 Oct 2008 - Sept 2013 

Stable Return Profile 
Annualized Standard Deviation of NCREIF Total Return 

3.53 

0.34 

2.80 

0.21 

2.79 

0.87 

3.72 

0.49 

Jan 2000 - Sept 2008 Oct 2008 - Sept 2013 

Attractive Risk-Adjusted Returns 
Sharpe Ratio(1) 

Total Return Performance & Volatility 

18 
Source: National Council of Real Estate Investment Fiduciaries (NCREIF), Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve 

1.  Risk free rate is the 3 month Treasury Bill 

Industrial Office Retail Apartment 
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U.S. Industrial Market Outlook 

19 Source: Prologis Research, CBRE-EA 

 Record low supply from 2009 through 2013, with moderate supply returning in 2014 

 Vacancy forecast consistent with broad-based rent growth in 2013, 2014 and beyond 
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Dearth of Supply 

20 

U.S. Completions 

sf, M 

0 

50 

100 

150 

200 

250 

300 

1950 1954 1958 1962 1966 1970 1974 1978 1982 1986 1990 1994 1998 2002 2006 2010 2014E 

Source: CBRE, Prologis Research 

Note: Data shown for industrial supply 

Historical Average 
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U.S. Occupancy and Rent Trends 

21 Sources: CBRE, Prologis Research 

(warehouse rent index, $/sf) 

13% 

(3.0% CAGR) 

25% 

(5.4% CAGR) 

45% 

(4.6% CAGR) 

Occupancy Rate, % Asking Rent, $ / ft / yr, NNN Basis 

18 mos. lag 
6 mos. lag 

3 mos. lag 

3 mos. lag 

18 mos. lag 

FORECAST 
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Replacement Cost Rents Explain Modest Historical Rent Growth 

22 Source: Turner Construction Company, NCREIF, Prologis Research 
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Rent growth dampened by secular downtrend in cap rates 
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2013 Guidance(1)  

23 1. Annual company guidance provided on October 23, 2013 earnings call 

($ in millions except per share data) Low High 

CORE FUNDS FROM OPERATIONS (per fully diluted unit and share) $1.64 $1.66 

YEAR END OCCUPANCY IN OPERATING PORTFOLIO 94.0% 95.0% 

GAAP SAME STORE NOI 1.5% 2.5% 

CAPITAL DEPLOYMENT 

Development Starts 

Total $1,800 $1,900 

Prologis’ share (80%) $1,400 $1,500 

Acquisitions 

Total $800 $1,000 

Prologis’ share (45%) $360 $450 

Fund Investments 

Total $1,200 $1,200 

CONTRIBUTIONS / DISPOSITIONS 

Total $8,500 $10,000 

Prologis’ share (60%) $5,100 $6,000 
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Progress on Guidance YTD(1) 

24 1. Guidance as of September 30, 2013 as disclosed on our October 23, 2013 earnings call 

Contributions/Dispositions Development Starts Acquisition Fund Investments 

Gross 

72% YTD 64% YTD 
76% YTD 

100% YTD 

$8.5B - $10B $1.8B - $1.9B $800M - $1B $1.2B 

Contributions/Dispositions Development Starts Acquisition Fund Investments 

PLD Share 

72% YTD 66% YTD 
77% YTD 

100% YTD 

$5.1B - $6B $1.4B - $1.5B $360M - $450M $1.2B 
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Reporting Definitions 
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Reporting Definitions 
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Reporting Definitions 
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Reporting Definitions 
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Reporting Definitions 
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Reporting Definitions 

presentation 
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Reporting Definitions 
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Forward Looking Statements 

The statements in this presentation that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities 

Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. These forward-looking statements are based on current expectations, estimates and projections about the industry and markets in which Prologis operates, management’s 

beliefs and assumptions made by management.  Such statements involve uncertainties that could significantly impact Prologis’ financial results. Words such as ―expects,‖ ―anticipates,‖ ―intends,‖ ―plans,‖ 

―believes,‖ ―seeks,‖ ―estimates,‖ variations of such words and similar expressions are intended to identify such forward-looking statements, which generally are not historical in nature.  All statements that address 

operating performance, events or developments that we expect or anticipate will occur in the future — including statements relating to rent and occupancy growth, development activity and changes in sales or 

contribution volume of properties, disposition activity, general conditions in the geographic areas where we operate, our debt and financial position, our ability to form new co-investment ventures and the 

availability of capital in existing or new co-investment ventures — are forward-looking statements. These statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve certain risks, uncertainties and 

assumptions that are difficult to predict. Although we believe the expectations reflected in any forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, we can give no assurance that our expectations 

will be attained and therefore, actual outcomes and results may differ materially from what is expressed or forecasted in such forward-looking statements. Some of the factors that may affect outcomes and 

results include, but are not limited to: (i) national, international, regional and local economic climates, (ii) changes in financial markets, interest rates and foreign currency exchange rates, (iii) increased or 

unanticipated competition for our properties, (iv) risks associated with acquisitions, dispositions and development of properties, (v) maintenance of real estate investment trust (―REIT‖) status and tax structuring, 

(vi) availability of financing and capital, the levels of debt that we maintain and our credit ratings, (vii) risks related to our investments in our co-investment ventures and funds, including our ability to establish 

new co-investment ventures and funds, (viii) risks of doing business internationally, including currency risks, (ix) environmental uncertainties, including risks of natural disasters, and (x) those additional factors 

discussed in reports filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by Prologis under the heading ―Risk Factors.‖ Prologis undertakes no duty to update any forward-looking statements appearing in this 

presentation. 

  

 


